

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF RECOGNITION OF THE RETIREMENT OF Michael D. Wallace

Approved by ASA on 11/9/2022

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace has faithfully served the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater for 18 years; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace has served as Lecturer in the Social Work Department; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace provided high quality teaching in accordance with the mission and goals of the social work department; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace attained status of Level 4 Academic Staff; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace oversaw the field educational experiences of social work students for 18 years; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace actively participated in academic and professional advising of undergraduate social work students; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace won the Outstanding Advising Award in 2001; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace won the Outstanding Faculty Teaching Award and Faculty Service Award in 2002 and was nominated for the Roseman Academic Staff Excellence Award-Instructional for 2003-2004; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace developed the Social Work with Children and Adolescent classes in the social work department; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace tirelessly advocated for the rights of social workers, including talking to legislators, taking social work students to Lobby Day at the state capital; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace served as a faculty advisor to the Social Work Student Organization, during which time the organization won the Chancellors Achievement Award by the Center for Student Involvement in 2002; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace assisted the department by coordinating the field program, including developing partnerships with a significant number of community agencies; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace presented at numerous state and national social work conferences; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace was awarded the 2014 Distinguished Social Work Award by The National Association of Social Work; and



WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace continued to serve the public through his outpatient social work counseling at Cornerstone Counseling Services in Milwaukee, WI; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace represented the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater by serving as President of the Wisconsin Council of Social Work Education; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace represented the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater by serving on various committees on the National Association of Social Work Wisconsin Chapter; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace has served on the Academic Staff Assembly, Alpha Delta Mu/Phi Alpha Honor Society, Student Standards and Support Committee; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace served as a consultation to La Causa and Next Door Foundations in Milwaukee, WI

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace was published in Health and Social Work in 1986 for his co-authored article "Effect of Treatment Setting on Social Workers Knowledge of Psychotropic Drugs"; and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace has been published in the Social Work with Groups text (Zastrow, 2009); and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Wallace demonstrated professional commitment, dedication and loyalty to the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly acknowledges Michael D. Wallace's 18 years of service with appreciation and gratitude; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly recommends emeritus status for our honored colleague and extends to Michael D. Wallace our best wishes for a long, fulfilling, and well-deserved retirement.

Resolution Tracking:

Resolution originally drafted in 2016. Pending status from 2016 to 2022 due to pause in ASA emeriti designation.

Resolution submitted by Frank Goza on 10/26/2022 to Academic Staff Assembly for consideration.

Action Date	11/9/2022			
Action	Approved			
Vote Detail	Unanimous Consent			